



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 44088 of 2025**

Rajendra Prasad And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Rakesh Pathak, Shalini Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Ravi Prakash Pandey

---

**Court No. - 21**

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.  
HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

As Sri Ajit Singh, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Ravi Prakash Pandey, learned counsel for the V.D.A. submits that there is urgency in the matter, let the matter be posted again as fresh on 09.02.2026.

**February 2, 2026**

Deepika

**(Vivek Saran,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)**